I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. 196

Introduced by:

A. R. Unpingco Edward J.B. Calvo F. B. Aguon, Jr.

J. M.S. Brown B. J.F. Cruz Mike Cruz Mark Forbes

L. F. Kasperbauer

R. Klitzkie

J. A. Lujan

A. B. Palacios, Sr.

R. J. Respicio

Ray Tenorio

J. T. Won Pat

Relative to commending and congratulating Mr. Peter M. San Agustin on his retirement from the Port Authority of Guam and to express sincere gratitude for his Twenty-one (21) Years of public service and dedication to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I

- 2 MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Peter M. San Agustin is the husband of Cecilia S. San
- 4 Agustin and is the proud parent of three (3) children: James, Cindy and
- 5 Annie, grandparent of ten (10) and great grandparent of three (3); and

WHEREAS, Mr. San Agustin began his public service career with the 1 2 Commercial Port of Guam in 1963 as a Cargo Checker and left the Port in 1969 3 to pursue opportunities with Pan America Airlines; and WHEREAS, in 1985, he returned as a Cargo Checker for the Port 4 5 Authority of Guam, and was promoted to Cargo Checker Leader in 1990; and 6 WHEREAS, Mr. San Agustin received a Supervisor of the Quarter 7 Award in 2001 and was a member of the Outstanding Work Center of the 8 Quarter Awards in 1992, 1996 and 2004; and 9 WHEREAS, throughout his twenty-one (21) years of employment with the Authority, Mr. San Agustin's superior dedication and commitment have 10 contributed significantly to the goals and mission of the Port, that is, moving 11 12 cargo in an expeditious manner; and 13 WHEREAS, Mr. San Agustin is highly respected by his former and 14 current co-workers and superiors as a resourceful, devoted, efficient and 15 dependable employee; now, therefore, be it 16 **RESOLVED**, that the Executive Committee of I Mina'Bente Ocho Na 17 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the 18 people of Guam, congratulate Mr. Peter M. San Agustin on his retirement from the Port Authority of Guam and commend his many years of dedicated 19 20 service to our country, our island and our people; and be it further RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairman of the Executive 21 22 Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption

hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Peter M.

San Agustin; to Mr. Joseph Duenas, General Manager of the Jose D. Leon

23

24

- 1 Guerrero Port Authority; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen
- 2 Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF *I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 18TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2006.

MARK FORBES

Speaker and

Chairman, Executive Committee

EDWÁRĎ J.B. CALVO

Senator and

Secretary of the Legislature